New Hampshire 2021
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-22

Report of Appropriations as Voted
Raymond Local School

(RSA 21-J:34 and RSA 198:4-a)
For the period beginning July 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2022
Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

SCHOOL BOARD CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that the information contained in this form, appropriations actually voted by the school district
meeting, was taken from official records and is complete to the best of our knowledge and belief. Under penalties
of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is
true, correct and complete.

Name Position Signature
Superintendent
School District Clerk
School Board Member
School Board Member
School Board Member
School Board Member
School Board Member
School Board Member
School Board Member
School Board Member
School Board Member
School Board Member
School Board Member
School Board Member

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:
https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/
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Account

Instruction
1100-1199
1200-1299
1300-1399
1400-1499
1500-1599
1600-1699
1700-1799
1800-1899

Support Services
2000-2199
2200-2299

Revenue Administration

New Hampshire 2021

Department of

Appropriations

Purpose

Regular Programs

Special Programs

Vocational Programs

Other Programs

Non-Public Programs

Adult/Continuing Education Programs
Community/Junior College Education Programs
Community Service Programs

Instruction Subtotal

Student Support Services
Instructional Staff Services

Support Services Subtotal

General Administration

2310 (840)
2310-2319

School Board Contingency
Other School Board

General Administration Subtotal

Executive Administration

2320 (310)
2320-2399
2400-2499
2500-2599
2600-2699
2700-2799
2800-2999

SAU Management Services

All Other Administration

School Administration Service
Business

Plant Operations and Maintenance
Student Transportation

Support Service, Central and Other

Executive Administration Subtotal

Non-Instructional Services

3100
3200

Food Service Operations
Enterprise Operations

Non-Instructional Services Subtotal

MS-22

Article

02
02
02
02

02

02
02

02

02
02
02
02
02
02

02

Appropriations
As Voted

$8,529,023
$6,026,561
$167,500
$451,133
$0

$0

$0

$19,404
$15,193,621

$1,377,575
$1,015,267
$2,392,842

$0
$102,253
$102,253

$0
$1,155,965
$1,521,556
$326,696
$1,946,880
$1,107,983
$2,000
$6,061,080

$620,200
$0
$620,200

Elementary

$2,817,688
$2,044,182
$0

$73,955

$0

$0

$0

$0
$4,935,825

$344,371
$330,655
$675,026

$0
$33,911
$33,911

$0
$383,365
$499,419
$108,346
$590,283
$350,432
$663
$1,932,508

$203,129
$0
$203,129

Middle/Jr.

$3,138,659
$2,077,641
$0
$114,059
$0

$0

$0

$0
$5,330,359

$454,614
$346,875
$801,489

$0
$37,977
$37,977

$0
$429,330
$502,600
$121,336
$707,745
$405,803
$743
$2,167,557

$229,233
$0
$229,233

High

$2,572,676
$1,904,738
$167,500
$263,119
$0

$0

$0

$0
$4,908,033

$578,590
$337,737
$916,327

$0
$30,365
$30,365

$0
$343,270
$519,537
$97,014
$648,852
$351,748
$594
$1,961,015

$187,838
$0
$187,838
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New Hampshire 2021
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-22

Appropriations
Appropriations

Account Purpose Article As Voted Elementary Middle/Jdr. High

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
4100 Site Acquisition $0 $0 $0 $0
4200 Site Improvement $0 $0 $0 $0
4300 Architectural/Engineering 02 $1 $1 $0 $0
4400 Educational Specification Development $0 $0 $0 $0
4500 Building Acquisition/Construction $0 $0 $0 $0
4600 Building Improvement Services $0 $0 $0 $0
4900 Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction $0 $0 $0 $0
Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal $1 $1 $0 $0

Other Outlays

5110 Debt Service - Principal 02 $601,389 $0 $0 $0
5120 Debt Service - Interest 02 $481,371 $0 $0 $0
Other Outlays Subtotal $1,082,760 $0 $0 $0

Fund Transfers

5220-5221 To Food Service 02 $65,000 $0 $0 $0
5222-5229 To Other Special Revenue 02 $720,000 $0 $0 $0
5230-5239 To Capital Projects $0 $0 $0 $0
5251 To Capital Reserve Fund 07,08,09 $460,003 $0 $0 $0
5252 To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds $0 $0 $0 $0
5253 To Non-Expendable Trust Funds $0 $0 $0 $0
5254 To Agency Funds $0 $0 $0 $0
5300-5399 Intergovernmental Agency Allocation $0 $0 $0 $0
9990 Supplemental Appropriation $0 $0 $0 $0
9992 Deficit Appropriation $0 $0 $0 $0
Fund Transfers Subtotal $1,245,003 $0 $0 $0

Total Voted Appropriations $26,697,760  $7,780,400 $8,566,615  $8,003,578
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New Hampshire 2021
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-22

Supplementary Information

Description Function Object Elementary Middle/Jr. High Total
Tuition to NH LEA's All 561 $15,000 $13,738 $176,773 $205,511
Other Tuition All 562-569 $173,000 $372,000 $526,000 $1,071,000
Land & Improvements All* 710 $0
Buildings All* 720 $0
Additional Equipment All* 730 $38,918 $85,556 $84,259 $208,733
Summer School 1430 $0 $6,948 $25,399 $32,347

* includes all functions except 4100
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