

2021 MS-22

Report of Appropriations as Voted

Raymond Local School

(RSA 21-J:34 and RSA 198:4-a)

For the period beginning July 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2022

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

SCHOOL BOARD CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the information contained in this form, appropriations actually voted by the school district meeting, was taken from official records and is complete to the best of our knowledge and belief. Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Position	Signature
Superintendent	
School District Clerk	
School Board Member	
	Superintendent School District Clerk School Board Member

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090 http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



New HampshireDepartment of Revenue Administration

2021 **MS-22**

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Appropriations As Voted	Elementary	Middle/Jr.	High
Instruction						
1100-1199	Regular Programs	02	\$8,529,023	\$2,817,688	\$3,138,659	\$2,572,676
1200-1299	Special Programs	02	\$6,026,561	\$2,044,182	\$2,077,641	\$1,904,738
1300-1399	Vocational Programs	02	\$167,500	\$0	\$0	\$167,500
1400-1499	Other Programs	02	\$451,133	\$73,955	\$114,059	\$263,119
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Programs	02	\$19,404	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Instruction Subtota	al	\$15,193,621	\$4,935,825	\$5,330,359	\$4,908,033
Support Service	ees					
2000-2199	Student Support Services	02	\$1,377,575	\$344,371	\$454,614	\$578,590
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services	02	\$1,015,267	\$330,655	\$346,875	\$337,737
	Support Services Subtota					
	istration					
2310 (840)	sistration School Board Contingency		\$0	\$0	\$0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2310 (840)	School Board Contingency Other School Board	02	\$102,253	\$33,911	\$37,977	\$30,365
2310 (840)	sistration School Board Contingency	02	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$30,365
2310 (840) 2310-2319	School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtota	02	\$102,253	\$33,911	\$37,977	\$30,365
2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Adm	School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtota	02	\$102,253	\$33,911	\$37,977	\$30,365
2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Adm 2320 (310)	School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtota	02	\$102,253 \$102,253	\$33,911 \$33,911	\$37,977 \$37,977	\$30,365 \$30,365
2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Adm 2320 (310) 2320-2399	School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtota ninistration SAU Management Services	02 al	\$102,253 \$102,253 \$0	\$33,911 \$33,911 \$0	\$37,977 \$37,977	\$30,365 \$30,365 \$0 \$343,270
2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Adm 2320 (310) 2320-2399 2400-2499	School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtota ninistration SAU Management Services All Other Administration	02 al	\$102,253 \$102,253 \$0 \$1,155,965	\$33,911 \$33,911 \$0 \$383,365	\$37,977 \$37,977 \$0 \$429,330	\$30,365 \$30,365 \$0,365 \$0,365 \$19,537
2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Adm 2320 (310) 2320-2399 2400-2499 2500-2599	School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtota ininistration SAU Management Services All Other Administration School Administration Service	02 al 02 02	\$102,253 \$102,253 \$0 \$1,155,965 \$1,521,556	\$33,911 \$33,911 \$0 \$383,365 \$499,419	\$37,977 \$37,977 \$0 \$429,330 \$502,600	\$30,365 \$30,365 \$0,365 \$0,365 \$0,365 \$1,537 \$97,014
2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Adm 2320 (310) 2320-2399 2400-2499 2500-2599 2600-2699	School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtota ninistration SAU Management Services All Other Administration School Administration Service Business	02 al 02 02 02 02	\$102,253 \$102,253 \$0 \$1,155,965 \$1,521,556 \$326,696	\$33,911 \$33,911 \$0 \$383,365 \$499,419 \$108,346	\$37,977 \$37,977 \$0 \$429,330 \$502,600 \$121,336	\$30,365 \$30,365 \$0,365 \$0 \$343,270 \$519,537 \$97,014 \$648,852
2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Adm 2320 (310) 2320-2399 2400-2499 2500-2599 2600-2699 2700-2799	School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtota ninistration SAU Management Services All Other Administration School Administration School Administration Service Business Plant Operations and Maintenance	02 02 02 02 02 02	\$102,253 \$102,253 \$0 \$1,155,965 \$1,521,556 \$326,696 \$1,946,880	\$33,911 \$33,911 \$0 \$383,365 \$499,419 \$108,346 \$590,283	\$37,977 \$37,977 \$0 \$429,330 \$502,600 \$121,336 \$707,745	\$30,365 \$30,365 \$0,365 \$0 \$343,270 \$519,537 \$97,014 \$648,852 \$351,748
2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Adm 2320 (310) 2320-2399 2400-2499 2500-2599 2600-2699	School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtota ninistration SAU Management Services All Other Administration School Administration Service Business Plant Operations and Maintenance Student Transportation	02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02	\$102,253 \$102,253 \$0 \$1,155,965 \$1,521,556 \$326,696 \$1,946,880 \$1,107,983	\$33,911 \$33,911 \$0 \$383,365 \$499,419 \$108,346 \$590,283 \$350,432	\$37,977 \$37,977 \$0 \$429,330 \$502,600 \$121,336 \$707,745 \$405,803	\$30,365 \$30,365 \$0,365 \$0,365 \$343,270 \$519,537 \$97,014 \$648,852 \$351,748 \$594
2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Adm 2320 (310) 2320-2399 2400-2499 2500-2599 2600-2699 2700-2799 2800-2999	School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtota Ininistration SAU Management Services All Other Administration School Administration School Administration Service Business Plant Operations and Maintenance Student Transportation Support Service, Central and Other Executive Administration Subtota	02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02	\$102,253 \$102,253 \$102,253 \$0 \$1,155,965 \$1,521,556 \$326,696 \$1,946,880 \$1,107,983 \$2,000	\$33,911 \$33,911 \$0 \$383,365 \$499,419 \$108,346 \$590,283 \$350,432 \$663	\$37,977 \$37,977 \$0 \$429,330 \$502,600 \$121,336 \$707,745 \$405,803 \$743	\$30,365 \$30,365 \$0,365 \$0 \$343,270 \$519,537 \$97,014 \$648,852 \$351,748 \$594
2310 (840) 2310-2319 Executive Adm 2320 (310) 2320-2399 2400-2499 2500-2599 2600-2699 2700-2799 2800-2999	School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtota Ininistration SAU Management Services All Other Administration School Administration School Administration Service Business Plant Operations and Maintenance Student Transportation Support Service, Central and Other Executive Administration Subtota	02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02	\$102,253 \$102,253 \$102,253 \$0 \$1,155,965 \$1,521,556 \$326,696 \$1,946,880 \$1,107,983 \$2,000	\$33,911 \$33,911 \$0 \$383,365 \$499,419 \$108,346 \$590,283 \$350,432 \$663	\$37,977 \$37,977 \$0 \$429,330 \$502,600 \$121,336 \$707,745 \$405,803 \$743	\$0 \$30,365 \$30,365 \$0 \$343,270 \$519,537 \$97,014 \$648,852 \$351,748 \$594 \$1,961,015
2310-2319 Executive Adm 2320 (310) 2320-2399 2400-2499 2500-2599 2600-2699 2700-2799 2800-2999	School Board Contingency Other School Board General Administration Subtota Ministration SAU Management Services All Other Administration School Administration School Administration Service Business Plant Operations and Maintenance Student Transportation Support Service, Central and Other Executive Administration Subtota mal Services	02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02	\$102,253 \$102,253 \$102,253 \$0 \$1,155,965 \$1,521,556 \$326,696 \$1,946,880 \$1,107,983 \$2,000 \$6,061,080	\$33,911 \$33,911 \$0 \$383,365 \$499,419 \$108,346 \$590,283 \$350,432 \$663 \$1,932,508	\$37,977 \$37,977 \$0 \$429,330 \$502,600 \$121,336 \$707,745 \$405,803 \$743 \$2,167,557	\$30,365 \$30,365 \$0,365 \$0,365 \$1,9537 \$97,014 \$648,852 \$351,748 \$594 \$1,961,015



New HampshireDepartment of Revenue Administration

2021 **MS-22**

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Appropriations As Voted	Elementary	Middle/Jr.	Hig
	·	Article	AS Voted	Elementary	wildale/Jr.	піу
	uisition and Construction		Φ0	ФО.	ФО.	Φ.
4100	Site Acquisition		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$(
4200	Site Improvement		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
4300	Architectural/Engineering	02	\$1	\$1	\$0	\$
4400	Educational Specification Development		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
4500	Building Acquisition/Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
4600	Building Improvement Services		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4900	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
	Facilities Acquisition and Construction Su	btotal	\$1	\$1	\$0	\$
Other Outlays						
5110	Debt Service - Principal	02	\$601,389	\$0	\$0	\$
5120	Debt Service - Interest	02	\$481,371	\$0	\$0	\$
	Other Outlays Su	btotal	\$1,082,760	\$0	\$0	\$
Fund Transfers	s					
5220-5221	To Food Service	02	\$65,000	\$0	\$0	\$
5222-5229	To Other Special Revenue	02	\$720,000	\$0	\$0	\$
5230-5239	To Capital Projects		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund	07,08,09	\$460,003	\$0	\$0	\$
5252	To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
5253	To Non-Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
5254	To Agency Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
5300-5399	Intergovernmental Agency Allocation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
9990	Supplemental Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
9992	Deficit Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
3332	• • •		¢4 245 002	\$0	\$0	\$
	Fund Transfers Su	btotai	\$1,245,003	φυ	Ψ	•



New HampshireDepartment of Revenue Administration

2021 **MS-22**

Supplementary Information

Function	Object	Elementary	Middle/Jr.	High	Total
All	561	\$15,000	\$13,738	\$176,773	\$205,511
All	562-569	\$173,000	\$372,000	\$526,000	\$1,071,000
All*	710				\$0
All*	720				\$0
All*	730	\$38,918	\$85,556	\$84,259	\$208,733
1430		\$0	\$6,948	\$25,399	\$32,347
	AII AII* AII* AII*	AII 561 AII 562-569 AII* 710 AII* 720 AII* 730	All 561 \$15,000 All 562-569 \$173,000 All* 710 All* 720 All* 730 \$38,918	All 561 \$15,000 \$13,738 All 562-569 \$173,000 \$372,000 All* 710 All* 720 All* 730 \$38,918 \$85,556	AII 561 \$15,000 \$13,738 \$176,773 AII 562-569 \$173,000 \$372,000 \$526,000 AII* 710 AII* 720 AII* 730 \$38,918 \$85,556 \$84,259

^{*} includes all functions except 4100